
McKendree (19-5) -vs- Truman (9-17)
3/14/2026 at Kirksville, MO

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sami Huck (7-4)
Loss: Avaree Taylor (1-3)
HBP: Sami Huck, Avaree Taylor
PB: Paisley Twait (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Nicholas Ackermann First: Jebediah Odam Third Base: Greg Bailes 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 1:41   Attendance: 92   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
McKendree 0 2 0 1 1 0 0 4 7 2
Truman 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4

McKendree 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Lauren Harris ss 4 1 2 1 0 0 2
Sami Huck p 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Jasmine Martin pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Jasmine Myers 1b 3 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Elle Haston pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Ali Grenzebach dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
    Ryleigh Albers ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Trista Moore lf 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
Paisley Twait c 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Molly Bartz rf 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Addie Clark 3b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Laynee Tapp cf 2 0 1 0 0 0 1
Katie Beagle 2b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 4 7 2 2 3 8

2B: Addie Clark (1)
HR: Lauren Harris (1)
SB: Lauren Harris (1); Trista Moore (1)
HBP: Laynee Tapp (1)
E: Lauren Harris (1); Laynee Tapp (1)

Truman 0

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cassie Smith lf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
Jayda Long dp/p 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Lydia Feiste p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Emily Wood cf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Avaree Taylor p/dp 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Katie Pilcher 3b/c 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Maddie Hickman 2b/3b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Sofia Birkenholz 3b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Cali Coombs rf 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Camryn Kinsella rf 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
Kyleia Salyars c 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
    Riley Redig 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Ella Florey 2b 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Brooke Nutter 1b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Lily Arndt ss 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 24 0 3 0 0 11 5

SH: Maddie Hickman (1)
HBP: Katie Pilcher (1)
E: Cassie Smith (1); Kyleia Salyars (1); Riley Redig (1); Ella Florey
(1)
DP: 1

McKendree IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Sami Huck (W, 7-4) 7.0 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 24 26 5 5 122
Totals 3 0 0 0 11 0 0 1 0 24 26 5 5 122

Truman IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Avaree Taylor (L, 1-3) 1.2 3 2 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 8 9 2 2 35
Jayda Long 3.1 3 2 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 14 15 4 3 56
Lydia Feiste 2.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 9 5 1 32
Totals 7 4 2 2 3 1 0 1 0 30 33 11 6 123



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

McKendree - Top of 1st MCK TRU
Lauren Harris singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Lauren Harris stole second. 0 0
Sami Huck grounded out to ss (2-2 KBKB). 0 0
Jasmine Myers popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 0 0
Ali Grenzebach struck out looking (3-2 KBBBFK). 0 0

Truman - Bottom of 1st MCK TRU
Cassie Smith reached first on an error by cf, advanced to second on the error (1-1 KB). 0 0
Jayda Long struck out looking (1-2 BKKFK). 0 0
Emily Wood grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 0 0
Avaree Taylor flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 0 0

McKendree - Top of 2nd MCK TRU
Trista Moore singled to right field (2-1 BBK). 0 0
Paisley Twait flied out to rf (1-0 B). 0 0
Molly Bartz singled up the middle (2-2 KBBFF); Trista Moore advanced to third on the throw. 0 0
Molly Bartz advanced to third on the throw; Trista Moore scored on an error by c, unearned. 1 0
Addie Clark grounded out to p (0-2 FS). 1 0
Molly Bartz scored on a wild pitch, unearned. 2 0
Laynee Tapp hit by pitch (2-2 BKFH). 2 0
Jayda Long to p. 2 0
Avaree Taylor to dp. 2 0
Lauren Harris flied out to lf (1-0 B). 2 0

Truman - Bottom of 2nd MCK TRU
Katie Pilcher hit by pitch (3-2 BKBFFFFBFFFFFH). 2 0
Maddie Hickman grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Katie Pilcher advanced to second. 2 0
Katie Pilcher advanced to third on a passed ball. 2 0
Cali Coombs popped up to p (3-2 BKBKFFB). 2 0
Kyleia Salyars struck out looking (2-2 KBSBK). 2 0

McKendree - Top of 3rd MCK TRU
Katie Pilcher to c. 2 0
Maddie Hickman to 3b. 2 0
Riley Redig to 2b for Kyleia Salyars. 2 0
Sami Huck reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 2 0
Jasmine Myers grounded into double play ss to 1b (3-2 BBKBF); Sami Huck out on the play. 2 0
Ali Grenzebach popped up to 3b (1-0 B). 2 0

Truman - Bottom of 3rd MCK TRU
Brooke Nutter flied out to cf (0-2 KS). 2 0
Cassie Smith popped up to ss (0-1 K). 2 0
Jayda Long grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKBF). 2 0

McKendree - Top of 4th MCK TRU
Trista Moore singled to left center (2-2 BKSB). 2 0
Trista Moore stole second. 2 0
Paisley Twait fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBBFF). 2 0
Molly Bartz grounded out to ss (0-0). 2 0
Addie Clark doubled to right field, RBI (1-1 KB); Trista Moore scored. 3 0



Laynee Tapp popped up to 3b (0-2 KK). 3 0
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Truman - Bottom of 4th MCK TRU
Emily Wood singled to shortstop, advanced to second on an error by ss (2-0 BB). 3 0
Avaree Taylor struck out looking (1-2 KSBFK). 3 0
Katie Pilcher struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (2-2 FFFBFFFFBFS); Emily Wood advanced to third on
the throw. 3 0
Maddie Hickman struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b (0-2 KFS). 3 0

McKendree - Top of 5th MCK TRU
Lauren Harris homered to left center, RBI (2-1 BFB). 4 0
Sami Huck reached first on an error by lf, advanced to second on the error (1-0 B). 4 0
Jasmine Myers walked (3-2 BFBFBFB). 4 0
Ali Grenzebach struck out swinging (2-2 BFBFS). 4 0
Trista Moore struck out looking (1-2 BFFFK). 4 0
Paisley Twait grounded out to p (2-2 BFKB). 4 0

Truman - Bottom of 5th MCK TRU
Cali Coombs struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 4 0
Riley Redig struck out swinging (1-2 FBSFFFS). 4 0
Brooke Nutter struck out swinging (1-2 SSFBS). 4 0

McKendree - Top of 6th MCK TRU
Lydia Feiste to p for Jayda Long. 4 0
Sofia Birkenholz to 3b for Maddie Hickman. 4 0
Ella Florey to 2b for Riley Redig. 4 0
Molly Bartz grounded out to ss (0-0). 4 0
Addie Clark flied out to cf (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Laynee Tapp singled to pitcher (2-1 KBB). 4 0
Lauren Harris flied out to lf (2-0 BB). 4 0

Truman - Bottom of 6th MCK TRU
Cassie Smith singled through the left side (2-2 KFFFBB). 4 0
Lydia Feiste struck out looking (0-2 KSK). 4 0
Emily Wood struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 4 0
Avaree Taylor struck out swinging (0-2 FKS). 4 0

McKendree - Top of 7th MCK TRU
Camryn Kinsella to rf for Cali Coombs. 4 0
Avaree Taylor to dp. 4 0
Sami Huck walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 0
Jasmine Martin pinch ran for Sami Huck. 4 0
Ryleigh Albers pinch hit for Ali Grenzebach. 4 0
Jasmine Myers reached first on an error by 2b (2-2 KBBK); Jasmine Martin advanced to second on the error. 4 0
Elle Haston pinch ran for Jasmine Myers. 4 0
Ryleigh Albers flied out to cf (1-2 KKB). 4 0
Trista Moore fouled out to 2b (0-1 K); Jasmine Martin advanced to third. 4 0
Paisley Twait flied out to rf (2-1 KBB). 4 0

Truman - Bottom of 7th MCK TRU
Sami Huck to p for Jasmine Martin. 4 0
Jasmine Myers to 1b for Elle Haston. 4 0
Katie Pilcher grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-0 B). 4 0



Sofia Birkenholz grounded out to 2b (0-1 K). 4 0
Camryn Kinsella singled to third base (1-2 BKK). 4 0
Ella Florey flied out to cf (3-2 BKBFBF). 4 0

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


